Received: 10/31/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 12/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 30 -- Telephone Residential Services Tariff Effective Date: December 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf No. 1 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

2.13 MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES, FEES AND TAXES

2.13.2 Return Check charge

Per Check or Draft Returned	Charge
Residential	\$20.00

2.13.3 Late Payment Charge

	Charge
Residential Late Payment Charge	\$6.50

2.13.4 Convenience Fee for Payment Made With a Company Representative

	Charge
Per Telephone Request	\$5.00

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 12/01/2014 Received: 10/31/2014

Addendum Type: Price List

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 30 -- Telephone Residential Services Tariff

Addendum Number: 1 Leaf No. 2 Effective Date: December 1, 2014 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

3. CASUAL CALLING SERVICE

3.2 Non-Subscriber 1010288 Service

See Initial Subscription Service Usage Rate Schedule in Section 4 of this Price List for Non-Subscriber 1010288 Direct Dial Station usage rates.

	Service Charge
Class of service	Per Call
Non-Subscriber 1010288 Dial Station Calls	\$2.50

3.3 Lucky Dog 101345 Service

Class of Service	Rate Per Minute or Fraction Thereof#	Connection Charge Per Call
Lucky Dog 101345 Dial Station Calls	\$0.07	\$0.30

Rate per minute applies twenty-four hours-per-day, seven days a week.

Received: 10/31/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 12/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 30 -- Telephone Residential Services Tariff Effective Date: December 1, 2014

elephone Addendum Number: 1
Es Tariff Leaf No. 3
Cember 1, 2014 Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

Addendum Type: Price List

4. INITIAL SUBSCRIPTION

Dial Station Usage Rates – InterLATA and IntraLATA

	Rate Per Minute	
Class of Service	or Fraction Thereof#	
Dial Station Calls	\$0.4000	

Rate per minute applies twenty-four hours-per-day, seven days a week.

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator